1
NPort 5400 Series
4-port RS-232/422/485 serial device servers
Features and Benefits
• User-friendly LCD panel for easy installation
• Adjustable termination and pull high/low resistors
• Socket modes: TCP server, TCP client, UDP
• Configure by Telnet, web browser, or Windows utility

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Serial Interface
Serial Interface
Connector
Serial Interface
Isolation
Operating Temp. Input Voltage
NPort 5410 RS-232 DB9 male – 0 to 55°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 5430 RS-422/485 Terminal block – 0 to 55°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 5430I RS-422/485 Terminal block 2 kV 0 to 55°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 5450 RS-232/422/485 DB9 male – 0 to 55°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 5450-T RS-232/422/485 DB9 male – -40 to 75°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 5450I RS-232/422/485 DB9 male 2 kV 0 to 55°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 5450I-T RS-232/422/485 DB9 male 2 kV -40 to 75°C 12 to 48 VDC
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-RJ45SF9-150 8-pin RJ45 to DB9 female serial cable with shielding, 1.5m
CBL-F9M9-20 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 20 cm
CBL-F9M9-150 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ458P-100 8-pin RJ45 CAT5 Ethernet cable, 1 m
Connectors
ADP-RJ458P-DB9F DB9 female to RJ45 connector
Mini DB9F-to-TB DB9 female to terminal block connector
DIN-Rail Mounting Kits
DK35A DIN-rail mounting kit, 35 mm
Power Adapters
PWR-12150-WPUSJP-S2 Unlocking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, US/JP plug, 0 to 40°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-WPEU-S2 Unlocking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, EU plug, 0 to 40°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-WPUK-S2 Unlocking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, UK plug, 0 to 40°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-WPAU-S2 Unlocking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, AU plug, 0 to 40°C operating temperature
PWR-12150-WPCN-S2 Unlocking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, CN plug, 0 to 40°C operating temperature
Power Wiring
CBL-PJTB-10 Non-locking barrel plug to bare-wire cable
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Jul 07, 2023.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.